COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLANNING REPORT)	
OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY d/b/a)	
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER TO THE)	CASE NO. 96-495
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,)	
OCTOBER, 1996)	

ORDER

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:058, Section 11(1), the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the procedural schedule in Appendix A, attached to this Order, shall be followed.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of December, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 96-495 DATED DECEMBER 3, 1996

All requests for information to American Electric Power shall be filed no later than	12/13/96
American Electric Power shall file responses to the requests for information no later than	01/10/97
All supplemental requests for information to American Electric Power shall be filed no later than	01/24/97
American Electric Power shall file responses to the supplemental requests for information no later than	02/07/97
Written comments of intervenors shall be filed no later than	02/28/97
Reply comments of American Electric Power shall be filed no later than	03/21/97